

SC No.11/2020
FIR No.111/19
PS Chanakyapuri
State vs John Arun Peter

15.09.2020

Present: Sh.S.K.Tripathi, Ld.Addl.PP for State through
video conferencing.

Accused John Arun Peter produced from J/c
through video conferencing.

Sh.Rishabh Agnihotri,Ld.Counsel for accused
through video conferencing.

The case is at the stage of admission denial.
However, due to corona pandemic, the accused persons are
not being produced physically in the court.

To come up for admission denial on **02.11.2020**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.09.2020