

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/2019
PS Chankyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter

10.03.2021

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on interim bail with Sh. Vikas Arora
and Sh. Vishal Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that the FSL Report has yet not been received. A letter has also been received from Inspector Jyoti that DCP-II, New Delhi District has also sent a letter to the RFSL, Chankyapuri, New Delhi in this regard. Let FSL Report be filed within ten days.

An application for regular bail has been moved on behalf of the accused. Copy supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

To come up for arguments on the bail application on **30.03.2021**. In the meantime, the interim bail granted to the accused is extended till 30.03.2021 on the same terms and conditions as contained in order dated 21.09.2020.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that since the FSL Report has yet not been received, the witnesses have not been summoned for 12.03.2021. In view of the same, the date 12.03.2021 is cancelled.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/10.03.2021