

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/19
PS Chankyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter

20.04.2021

In view of order no. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case is adjourned *en bloc*.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State with Inspector Jyoti and SI Kishan Lal, through video conferencing.
Accused on interim bail till today with Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel, through video conferencing.

A request for extension of the interim bail of the accused has been made.

In view of Covid-19 pandemic and the fact that even the Courts are functioning virtually, the interim bail of the accused is extended till **20.05.2021** on the same terms and conditions.

Now the matter be listed for the same purpose on **20.05.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/20.04.2021